

a part of **J&J** Gaming Charity

Application

Must be submitted by March 31, 2025 at the St. Anthony Parish Office. The recipient will be notified by SAHS and the scholarship will be noted in the student's financial aid package. The Scholarship will be awarded for the student's entire high school career. Answers should be typed on a separate paper if necessary.

Student's Name: ______Graduated From: _____

Parent's Name: _____

OIN OUR TRADITION

TODAY

School Activities (list all activities, how long you have participated in them, and why they are important to you):

Why have you chosen to attend St. Anthony High School?:

Current (School): _____

How will receiving this scholarship help you and your family?:

How will this scholarship help you attain your long-term goals?:

What is special about St. Anthony High School?:

Submit application to: St. Anthony Parish Office Attn: Mrs. Carrie Koenig 101 E. Virginia Ave, P.O. Box 764 Effingham, IL 62401 ckoenig@stanthony.com



Submit financial aid application to: https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4JR02



a part of **J&J Gaming Charity**

Apply to Receive One of Six, Four-Year Scholarships to St. Anthony High School as an Incoming Freshman!



The purpose of this scholarship is to continue to broaden the appeal of St. Anthony High School culture and curriculum throughout South Central Illinois. Applications can be found at **jjventures.com** or **stanthony.com**

> Please submit scholarship application to: St. Anthony Parish Office Attn: Mrs. Carrie Koenig 101 E. Virginia Ave., P.O. Box 764 Effingham, IL 62401 or **ckoenig@stanthony.com**

Please submit financial aid application to: https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4JR02

Application deadline is March 31, 2025



a part of **J&J** Gaming Charity

Scholarship Guidelines:

- Scholarships are to be awarded to incoming freshman students attending St. Anthony High School, whom did not advance from St. Anthony Grade School. The incoming freshman must be registered and accepted at SAHS.
- 2. The goal of the program is to award the maximum of two scholarships to any one grade school/junior high.
- 3. The Jim and Kay Jansen Outreach Scholarship shall **COVER ALL 4 YEARS OF TUITION** and fees (housing expenses not included), for EACH of the six recipients.
- 4. Donor committee is to award scholarships with information provided by, and requested from SAHS administration. (Parental financial information will not be provided to the donor committee.)
- 5. Scholarships will have a financial need based component.
- 6. Recipients must maintain a minimum 2.5 GPA annually to retain scholarship commitment.
- 7. Recipients must adhere to school policies, any on or off campus drug charges would discontinue the scholarship. Expulsion would discontinue the scholarship.



P.O. Box 1709 • 1500 S. Raney St. • Effingham IL 62401 217-342-2288